
 

 

 

To, 

 The Deputy Director-III, 

 Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 

 Cabinet Division, FBC Building, G-5/2, 

 Islamabad, 

 

 

Subject:- ANNOUCMENT OF FINAL EVALUATION REPORTS 
 

 

Reference:- NO.EE.KCCD-IX/TWOENVELOPE/AB/NIT/41 DATED 13-01-2022 

 

 

  The reference invitation to bid was hoisted in PPRA website under advertisement 

bearing number TS470046E Dated 14-01-2022. 

  In this context, enclosed find herewith 10 Nos. of Final Evaluation Reports as per 

Rule 35 of Public Procurement Rules 2004, for publication / hoisting in PPRA website. 

 

Encl: 10 Nos. Final Evaluation Reports. 

 

 

          Sd/- 

            Executive Engineer 

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX 

Pak.P.W.D., Karachi 

 

Copy to:- 

1. Notice Board. 

 

Executive Engineer 

 

 
 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
Office of the Executive Engineer, Karachi Central Division No. IX, Pak PWD, 

Ground Floor, Plot No:16 Adjust Post Office Cannt Station Karachi. 

Phone # 021-35161705 

EE.KCCD-IX/Evaluation/AB/1679                                            Karachi dated the: 10-06-2022. 



EE.KCCD-IX/Evaluation/AB/1679 Dated: 10-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 11,381,861/- Most Advantegous Bid

Kamran & Kampany

22-04-2022 at 11:00 A.M. (Financial)

1 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Providing & Laying C.C. Tuff Paver Flooring / Footpath

near Hoti Masjid, Ward - 7, Block - 9, CBC, PS - 111,

Saddar Town, Karachi South-II

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Kamran & Kampany

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



EE.KCCD-IX/Evaluation/AB/1679 Dated: 10-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 13,057,059/- Most Advantegous Bid

Qualified Responsive 13,235,110/-

Sajid Khan & Brothers

11-05-2022 at 02:00 P.M. (Financial)

2 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Providing & Laying (main & internal) Sewerage lines of

Wangi Goth, UC - 04, Mai Gari Tappo Mangopir, Gadap

Town, Karachi West-V

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Sajid Khan & Brothers

Abdul Malik Enterprises

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



EE.KCCD-IX/Evaluation/AB/1679 Dated: 10-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 9,035,925/- Most Advantegous Bid

Ghulam Nabi Baber & Brothers

16-05-2022 at 11:00 A.M. (Financial)

1 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Providing & Laying C.C. Tuff Paver (main & internal

streets) of KDA Flats Sector-5, Surjani, Gadap Town,

Karachi West-V

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Ghulam Nabi Baber & 

Brothers

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



EE.KCCD-IX/Evaluation/AB/1679 Dated: 10-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 8,967,868/- Most Advantegous Bid

Gulf Contractor & Works

16-05-2022 at 11:00 A.M. (Financial)

1 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Providing & Laying Sewerage Pipe at Yousif / Raheem

Goth U/C 38, Sarjani District,West Karachi

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Gulf Contractor & Works

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



EE.KCCD-IX/Evaluation/AB/1679 Dated: 10-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 10,079,175/-

Qualified Responsive 9,953,818/- Most Advantegous Bid

 AJ Saif Enterprises

16-05-2022 at 11:00 A.M. (Financial)

2 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Construction of Metalled Road at Bismillah Market To

Emaan Banquet Gulshan-e-Zia Organgi Town

U/C24,District West, Karachi

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

 S.M Builders

 AJ Saif Enterprises

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



EE.KCCD-IX/Evaluation/AB/1679 Dated: 10-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 10,044,726/-

Qualified Responsive 9,951,025/- Most Advantegous Bid

M/s. ZBA Group

28-04-2022 at 11:00 A.M. (Financial)

2 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Construction of Metalled (Double Track) With Footpath

Sector 5B/C, UC-39, Surjani Town, District West,

Karachi

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

M/s. Sun Builders

M/s. ZBA Group

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



EE.KCCD-IX/Evaluation/AB/1679 Dated: 10-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 12,448,095/-

Qualified Responsive 12,494,370/-

Qualified Responsive 12,332,406/- Most Advantegous Bid

M/s. Hitech Engineering & Construction Co

28-04-2022 at 11:00 A.M. (Financial)

3 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Construction of Metalled Road at from Madarsa Manbaul

Uloom to Dadex Factory UC – 05, Mangopir District

West, Karachi

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

M/s. Hitech Engineering & 

Construction Co

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

M/s. Abdul Rasheed Bhutto

M/s. Shamroz Construction 

Co

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



EE.KCCD-IX/Evaluation/AB/1679 Dated: 10-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 9,965,446/- Most Advantegous Bid

Qualified Responsive 10,095,835/-

M/s. New Riaz Ahmed Shaikh

28-04-2022 at 11:00 A.M. (Financial)

2 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Construction of Metalled Road at Sultanabad UC-06

Manghopir   District West, Karachi

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

M/s. New Riaz Ahmed Shaikh

M/s. Al Maqbool Associates

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



EE.KCCD-IX/Evaluation/AB/1679 Dated: 10-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 16,576,868/- Most Advantegous Bid

Qualified Responsive 16,857,326/-

M/s. Kaimkhani Competition International

28-04-2022 at 11:00 A.M. (Financial)

2 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Providing & Laying Sewerage Pipe Line at Sector 7

,Surjani Town UC-38 District West, Karachi

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

M/s. Kaimkhani Competition 

International

M/s. Abdul Sattar & Sons

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.



EE.KCCD-IX/Evaluation/AB/1679 Dated: 10-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technial

(if 

applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

(Evaluated 

Cost)

Qualified Responsive 11,362,239/- Most Advantegous Bid

Qualified Responsive 11,472,672/-

Arif Brothers Constractors & Constructors

16-05-2022 at 11:00 A.M. (Financial)

2 Nos.

As per Mandatory requirements and Evaluation Criteria 

mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

Details are tabulated herein under

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope 

(SSTE)

Providing & Laying Sewerage Pipe Line at Secot

L1/4D,Surjani Town UC-39   District West, Karachi

Most Advantageous Bidder

Name of Bidders

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis 

for Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Arif Brothers Constractors & 

Constructors

Khan Babar & Brothers

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Marks

Name of Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender Inquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

No.EE.KCCD-IX/TwoEnvelope/AB/NIT/41 dated 13-01-2022

TS470046E  Dated 14-01-2022

03-02-2022  at 11:00:00 AM (Technical)

-----Sd/----
Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX
Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.


